STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA)) SS
COUNTY OF SPINK)
))
)
IN THE MATTER OF THE ANDERSON SEED CO INC. GRAIN BUYER BOND)))

IN CIRCUIT COURT

FIFTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

CIV. 12-044

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify on this 3rd day of May, 2012, a true and correct copy of, Order Appointing South Dakota Public Utilities Commission as Receiver, Oath of Receiver (Chris Nelson, SD PUC Chairman), Oath of Receiver (Kristie Fiegen, SD PUC Vice Chairman), and Notice of Entry of Order Appointing South Dakota Public Utilities Commission as Receiver and Certificate of Services were served on the following by mailing the same to them by United States Post Office First Class Mail, postage thereon prepaid, at the addresses shown below:

Ms. Alice Hare Spink County Clerk of Courts 210 E. 7th Ave. Redfield, SD 57469

I hereby certify on this 3rd day of May, 2012, a true and correct copy of, Order Appointing South Dakota Public Utilities Commission as Receiver, Oath of Receiver (Chris Nelson, SD PUC Chairman), Oath of Receiver (Kristie Fiegen, SD PUC Vice Chairman), and Notice of Entry of Order Appointing South Dakota Public Utilities Commission as Receiver and Certificate of Services were served through electronic format, upon the following:

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen Executive Director South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 E. Capitol Ave. Pierre, SD 57501 patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us (605) 773-3201 - voice (866) 757-6031 - fax

Ms. Kara Semmler Staff Attorney South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 E. Capitol Ave. Pierre, SD 57501 <u>kara.semmler@state.sd.us</u> (605) 773-3201 - voice (866) 757-6031 - fax

Mr. Jack Hieb Richardson, Wyly, Wise, Sauck & Hieb, LLP PO Box 1030 1 Court St. Aberdeen, SD 57402 <u>jhieb@rwwsh.com</u> Mr. James Mehlhaff Director Warehouse Division South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 E. Capitol Ave. Pierre, SD 57501 james.mehlhaff@state.sd.us (605) 773-3201- voice (866) 757-6031 - fax

Mr. Gary Leistico Attorney Rinke Noonan Law Firm Ste. 300 US Bank Plaza 1015 W. St. Germain St. PO Box 1497 St. Cloud, MN 56302 <u>gleistico@rinkenoonan.com</u> (320) 251-6700 - voice (320) 656-3500 - fax

Joy Irving, Administrative Assistant SD Public Utilities Commission

Subscribed and sworn to before me this \underline{y} day of $\underline{M} \underline{a} \underline{y}$, 20/2.

Notary Public - South Dakota

(Seal) TINA DOUGLAS My Commission Expires My Commission Expires

.